

brookfieldhomes.ca

# DmyCommand SMART HOMES

POWERED BY ENERCARE®

Enjoy the comfort, convenience and peace of mind a homeowner needs and deserves.

### **Smart Home Hub**

Access all of your home functions from one Smart touchscreen device. Your Smart Home Hub is the control centre for your comfort.



### **USB Outlets**

Two USB Outlets are provided, one in the Kitchen and one in the Master Bedroom, for ease and convenience of charging your family's devices wherever you are.

## **WELCOME TO YOUR SMART HOME**

Enjoy comfort, convenience and peace of mind. Powered by Enercare<sup>®</sup>, myCommand brings the latest home technology for you to enjoy when you are home, and to monitor when you are away. Turn lights on or off, unlock the door, adjust the temperature, check the video door bell and more. Enjoy unprecedented control over the features and functions of your home at anytime, from anywhere.



### **Two Smart Switches**

One for exterior lights and one for foyer lights, so you never arrive to a dark home. Smart switches can be controlled from your Smart Home Hub or synced with your smartphone.



### **Smart Home Thermostat**

Heat and AC are integrated with the Smart Home Thermostat. Enjoy precision and convenience without leaving the couch.

### Schlage Sense Door Lock with Keyless Entry

Now getting in the front door is as easy as entering your secret access code on a touchscreen, or using your smartphone to unlock the door.



Superior wiring to support Smart Home technologies including automated lighting, heating, security, audio, video, high speed networking and more.



### Video Door Bell

See who is at the door, whether you're in the house or on vacation thousands of kilometers away. The state-ofthe-art Video Door Bell syncs to your smartphone.

### **HVAC** Performance Monitoring

Control your home's heating and cooling systems from your smartphone, set schedules, performance optimization reminders and more.

\*myCommand Smart Home products are offered in partnership with Enercare<sup>®</sup>. Included Smart Home offerings provided by Enercare® are valid for three years upon closing, with an option to extend on a monthly term thereafter. Homeowner retains all ownership of hardware included. To access and utilize Enercare® Smarter Home, homeowner must complete the enrollment process and accept the Enercare® Smarter Home Service Agreement and Terms of Service prior to the expiration of the complimentary three year product and monitoring package. Pricing after three year term approximately \$18.99/ month. Service fees subject to change without notice. Additional products and features may be added or removed, subject to additional fees, HVAC not included. See Schedule B1 for full list of home inclusions. Terms and conditions apply. See Sales Representative for details. E. & O. E.

### **Smart Wiring Package**



## AT LAST, A HOME THAT LOOKS AFTER YOU.

Access, control and convenience like never before.